Roberts located at 30290 Charles King Road, Albany, LA 70711 that will assist and enable her 

to take care of her disabled brother– Councilman Joe Erdey 

19. Adopt a resolution to name an unnamed road, “Chapel Pine Drive”, for 911 purposes located 

off of LA Highway 442 in Council District 9 being approximately one thousand sixty-five feet 

(1,065’) long and sixty feet (60’) wide for property owner CDT Management Services, 

LLC/Erik Cooper – Councilman Joe Erdey  

20. Board (re)appointment(s)/resignations: 

a. Ratification of Fire Protection District No. 4’s reappointment of Robert Dugas (Member